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Evidence For Deutsche Bank's Fake Audit
For use in court case AO7YQ334

Pages 2-4 are a copy of my email, with google credentials, demanding damages.
Page 5 gives Deutsche Bank's first reply, which indicates their investigation commences.
Page 6 gives Deutsche Bank's final reply, which claims that the investigation ended.

Look at the timestamps on the documents:

Their 'investigaton' began on the 10th of Feb 2014 and concluded on the 10th of July 2014.
Why then did they declare an internal audit in June, which is still ongoing at this date?

Conclusion - the investigation and the audit are fake. We need to call the the two Deutsche Bank
employee indicated on the final letter as witnesses, and Deutsche Bank needs to supply us

with the internal correspondence of the investigation and the audit, so we can cross reference the
concerns.

I, Mark Anthony Taylor, believe the contents of this document to be true evidence that
Deutsche Bank faked its gold manipulation audit that was instigated in response to BaFin's
probe.

If this document was delivered unmolested in electronic form by e-mail,
the e-mail credentials serves as a legal signature.



Page 2 Of 6

MIME-Version: 1.0
Received: by 10.170.92.131 with HTTP; Tue, 4 Feb 2014 13:17:58
-0800 (PST)
Date: Tue, 4 Feb 2014 22:17:58 +0100
Delivered-To: mark.anthony.taylor@gmail.com
Message-ID:
<CANCCXD6z1e380EpT83Ce22Q0scRWNiwaYUDdc+ JHkgCroVKwbQ@mail.gmail.co
m>
Subject: tim-oliver.ambrosius@db.com
From: "TheAbstraction ." <mark.anthony.taylor@gmail.com>
To: ronald.weichert@db.com
Cc: klaus.winker@db.com, friederike.borgmann@db.com,
klaus.thoma@db.com,

christoph.blumenthal@db.com, armin.niedermeier@db.com,
db.presse@db.com
Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary=001all3ac60ab25ade04f19b2c8a

--001lall3ac60ab25ade04£f19b2c8a
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;

boundary=001all3ac60ab25ad504f19b2c88

--001all3ac60ab25ad504£f19b2c88
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=I50-8859-1

Please find attached demand for payment for silver manipulation.

A copy is pasted into this email herein:

*DEMAND FOR DAMAGES ARISING FROM METAL PRICE MANIPULATION*

Mark Anthony Taylor,
513 Hanauer Landstrasse,
Frankfurt 60386

Hessen,

03 Feb 2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

First, apologies for addressing you in English, as my German is not too
good. I bank with you, Deutsche Bank, account 2132868 00, and bank code
50070024. I have over the last few years, purchased from you about 44kg of
silver bullion bars using that account, and the records are thus with
*you*already.
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As of late, I have been forced to sell 25kg of them, during a period of
self-employment and mild incapacity due to chronic fatigue.

Now I read that your bank executives have officially admitted to
MANIPULATING the metal market. So the peak of 48 dollars per ounce in April
of 2011 was brought down by a cartel involving your bank, HSBC and JP
Morgan, by means of naked shorting precious metals, buying and selling

inside your circle to fix the price. The result is the exodus of metal bars

to the Far East, but also, as in my case and many more in a similar

position, is a loss in income for those forced to sell physical metal

during these troubling last few years.

Thus, you sold to me an asset, and then went on to devalue that asset

using inside information and insider naked short selling. I therefore

demand COMPENSATION. Should you pay it, without further ado, by *18**th**
February 2014%*, I shall consider you penitent and the matter is closed.

Should you refute the matter, and I be forced to go through a court of Law,

in any jurisdiction in which Deutsche bank does business, then I will ask
substantial excess payment and legal fees.

I demand COMPENSATION of 90,000 Euros plus the sum, in Euros, of 25kg of
silver bullion equivalent, the spot price determined on the day of payment.
For purposes of taxes, you can consider this an 'out of court' settlement

of damages. The damages is for the loss of capital gain on silver, which I
believe, under German Law, is tax free, and for thus rendering me to a

state of limited opportunity during a period when investment in these times
could have yielded significant rewards. My holdings in Bitcoin, for
example, quadrupled in the last surge. Had silver been a more honest price,
I would have made tens of thousands, if not hundreds of thousands of Euros
on this investment alone, instead of the few hundred I was limited to by

not having the income by way of your insider trading.

Should you force me to take this to court, I will ask for
10,000,000Euros. Given that silver above ground is now rarer than

gold, of extreme

industrial import, and that the price of gold should be $50,000 per ounce,
asserted by many sources, we can see that is not necessarily an ambitious
or unreasonable sum. If you wish to avoid a court case, do not
procrastinate. If your bank is officially declared insolvent before the sum
is to be paid, I will consider the bank's executives to be fully liable for
the compensation.

Summary
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I demand 90,000 Euros + Euros to the value of 25kg of silver bullion,

by 18th February 2014 to be paid into the very account from which the
bullion was purchased. Do not delay.

For your information:

http://uk.reuters.com/article/2014/01/17/uk-deutsche-gold-fix-idUKBREAOGOL820140117

http://www.zerohedge.com/news/2014-01-17/german-gold-manipulation-blowback-escalates-
deutsche-bank-exits-gold-price-fixing

Yours sincerely,

Mark Anthony Taylor
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Deutsche Bank
Deutsche Bank Privat- und Geschéftskunden AG
KundenService
Herrn 60633 Frankfurt am Main
Mark Anthony Taylor
Hanauer Landstr. 513
60386 Frankfurt Tel. (069) 910 100 00

Fax (069) 910 100 01
Deutschland (s

Unser Zeichen: 14-5586
(Bitte stets angeben)

Ihr Anliegen vom 03.02.2014 10.02.2014

Sehr geehrter Herr Taylor,

vielen Dank, dass Sie sich mit Ihnrem Anliegen an uns gewandt haben.
Fur die Beantwortung benétigen wir noch etwas Zeit und bitten daher um ein wenig Geduld.

Mit freundlichen GriRen

7y

Ralf Veutgen
Leitung KundenService

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Rainer Neske

Vorstand: Wilhelm von Haller (Co-Sprecher), Thomas Rodermann (Co-Sprecher), Rainer Burmester, Alp Dalkilic, Joachim von Plotho

Deutsche Bank Privat- und Geschaftskunden Aktiengesellschaft mit Sitz in Frankfurt am Main, Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB Nr. 47 141, Umsatzsteuer ID Nr. DE811907980
Deutsche Bank Gruppe im Internet: www.deutsche-bank.de
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Deutsche Bank

Deutsche Bank Privat- und Geschaftskunden AG
KundenService
60633 Frankfurt am Main

Herrn Nadine Marquardt
Tel. +49(30)310-83327

Mark Anthony Taylor Fax +49(30)310-02222

Hanauer Landstr. 513 :
Unser Zeichen: 14-5586

60386 Frankfurt (Bitte stets angeben)

10.07.2014

Ihre Forderung im Zusammenhang mit dem Erwerb von Edelmetallen

Sehr geehrter Herr Taylor,

bezugnehmend auf den bisherigen Schriftverkehr teilen wir Innen mit, dass wir Ihre Forderungen
ablehnen.

Unabhéngig davon, dass die Vorwirfe der Manipulation der Kurse bisher nicht restlos aufgeklart oder
gar bewiesen sind, sind Ihre Anspriiche weder dem Grunde noch der Hohe nach fiir uns plausibel.

Mit freundlichen Griiken

A

Alexander M&usling
Direktor KundenService

. g.w;.#

Nadine Marquardt
Direktorin KundenService

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Rainer Neske

Vorstand: Wilhelm von Haller (Co-Sprecher), Thomas Rodermann (Co-Sprecher), Rainer Burmester, Alp Dalkilie, Joachim von Plotho

Deutsche Bank Privat- und Geschéftskunden Aktiengeselischaft mit Sitz in Frankfurt am Main, Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB Nr. 47 141, Umsatzsteuer ID Nr. DE811907880
Deutsche Bank Gruppe im Intarnet: www.deutsche-bank.de
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